

SCHWERTE STRING FESTIVAL 2025

- INTERNATIONAL MASTERCLASS FOR VIOLIN -

21 to 27 July 2025 in Haus Villigst, Germany Application deadline: 31 May 2025

GUEST PROFESSORS

Prof. Paul Roczek - Mozarteum University (Salzburg)

Prof. Yamei Yu – Robert Schumann Conservatory (Dusseldorf)

Prof. Michael Vaiman - Cologne University of Music and Dance (Cologne)

MASTERCLASS REGULATIONS

Masterclasses are open to participants of 15 to 30 years of age. The masterclass program includes four individual lessons à 45 minutes – at least one lesson with each professor, as well as internal performances and public concerts. Chamber music lessons for existing groups can also be arranged as an alternative to individual lessons. Participants are encouraged to observe one another's lessons.

Participants are free to choose their own repertoire:

- 1-2 pieces or movements
- · solo violin or with piano accompaniment
- technical level equivalent to that of a solo sonata or partita, such as those by J. S. Bach or Ysaÿe
- repertoire such as, but not limited to, baroque, classical, romantic, or contemporary works.

Piano collaborators can be provided, based on availability, at no additional cost to the participants.

All active participants will receive a certificate of participation after completion of the masterclass.

SCHEDULE

Please arrange to arrive on 21 July 2025. The masterclass begins on 22 July 2025, and the

public concerts will take place on the last day of the masterclass, 26 July 2025. Departure

on 27 July 2025.

FEES

Registration fee: 50, - € (non-refundable)

Course fee for active participants: 550, - €

Course fee for passive participants: 200, - €

Accommodation fees: 390, - €

(6 nights room and board, 3 meals per day, only lunch and dinner on 21 July, only breakfast on 27 July 2025)

After the application forms have been received, a payment request for the registration fee

(50, - €) will be issued. Payment of the registration fee must be received within 5 working

days from the date of the payment request. Subsequently, a confirmation letter with

further details will be sent via email. Payment for all the remaining fees are to be

received in full by 20 June 2025.

All bank transaction fees and travel-related costs shall be borne by the participants.

APPLICATION

Applications are to be electronically submitted to: info@streichersommer-villigst.org

All applications are to be received latest by 31 May 2025.

(Registrations received after this date will only be considered if capacity permits.)

CANCELLATION

In the event of cancellation by the participant, the registration fee is not refundable.

Course fee and accommodation fees will be refunded in full for cancellations received

before 1 July 2025. For late cancellations up to 14 days before the start of the masterclass,

only the course fee will be refunded. No refunds are possible for cancellations

after this date.

For further enquiries, kindly email: info@streichersommer-villigst.org

APPLICATION FORM INTERNATIONAL MASTERCLASS FOR VIOLIN

21 to 27 July 2025 in Haus Villigst, Germany

First Name:				Last Name:		
Date and place	of birth:					
Gender:				Nationality:		
Address:						
Postal code:				City, Country:		
Phone:				Email:		
Applying for:		□ activ	/e particip	ant [] ра	ssive participant
Preferred profe	essor for th	ne 4th les	son (<i>Subje</i>	ct to availability):		
☐ Prof. Paul	Roczek		Prof. Yan	nei Yu		Prof. Michael Vaiman
Piano collaborator:		☐ Yes,	I will need	d one.	No,	I will <u>not</u> need one.
Prepared repe	toire (com	poser, title	e, moveme	nt where applica	ble, e	etc.):
Accommodation	on in Haus	Villigst:	☐ Yes,	I need this.		No, I do not need this.
Applications f	or participa	nts under	the age of	18 must be signed	l by a	parent or legal guardian
First Name:				Last Name:		
Phone:				Email:		
application ☐ I hereby of purpose of	on form. consent to	the stora ion for th	ige and pi	rocessing of my	pers	itions attached to this conal data for the that I may withdraw
Date, Loc	ation			S	igna	ture

Kindly email the completed application form by 31 May 2025 to info@streichersommer-villigst.org